
Unit Commitment Schedule (UCS)

Revised

TIME 0 30 100 130 200 230 300 330 400 430 500 530 600 630 700 730 800 830 900 930 1000 1030 1100 1130 Total

LOAD 12812 12296 12074 11850 11689 11505 11327 11153 11046 10931 10891 10925 11027 11178 11099 11224 11654 12691 13438 13951 14387 14775 15110 15208 644,530

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440

CUFG 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 768

CUFK 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,926

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,751

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,751

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 28,800

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 13,392

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 13,008

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 691 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 691 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 691 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 691 681 671 660 654 648 648 648 655 668 656 669 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

PGPSU2(MFO) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 230 210 210 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 211 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 12,234

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 142 6,714

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 139 139 139 142 6,714

KLPPGT13 219 219 219 219 215 205 198 196 195 192 189 192 194 195 193 192 204 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,190

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 100 100 100 103 4,865

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 100 100 100 103 4,864

PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 100 100 100 103 4,864

PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 103 102 100 100 100 103 4,863

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 5,075

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 105 5,075

PGLAGT12 331 360 317 307 298 279 267 263 260 255 251 255 259 262 257 256 278 330 360 360 339 344 357 360 15,471

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 177 163 138 130 136 155 170 148 142 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,742

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 192 177 163 138 130 136 155 170 148 142 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,742

SGB3GT32 120 138 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 120 163 161 120 120 132 164 6,700

SGB3GT33(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9,600

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 6,240

SKSPBK1 274 297 263 256 249 234 224 222 220 216 213 216 219 221 218 217 233 273 314 313 280 283 293 316 13,259

TJGSBK1A 332 351 317 306 296 274 261 258 254 249 244 248 252 256 251 249 273 331 351 351 342 346 351 351 15,182

TJGSBK1B 332 351 317 306 296 274 261 257 254 249 244 248 252 256 251 249 273 331 351 351 342 346 351 351 15,181

TJGSBK2A 319 344 303 292 282 262 247 244 240 234 230 234 239 241 237 235 259 318 347 347 326 329 339 347 14,674

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216

PGLAGT11 331 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 330 360 360 339 344 357 360 11,046

TJGSBK2B 318 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 203 263 323 326 329 339 347 10,326

SGRIGT21(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 6,000

SGRIGT22(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 200 5,800

SGB3GT31(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 200 200 200 200 200 5,400

PLPSGT12(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 216 216 216 216 216 5,599

KLPPGT14(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 206 206 4,936

KLPPGT15(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 206 206 206 206 4,112

GLGRGT1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910

GLGRGT2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 910

KLPPGT11 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 29 31 407

SRDGGT2(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 912

KLPPGT12 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 18 19 229

PDPSGT1(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

TMGR 1 84 84 78 60 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 3,300

TMGR 2 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,850

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 78 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,850

PGAU 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,551

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 150 150 150 2,449

SYPS 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 100 100 100 100 2,104

SIHY 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 56 100 100 100 100 100 2,856

BSIA 1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 55 70 70 70 1,500

KNRG 1 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 20 65 111 111 111 2,488

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 8 7 7 7 7 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 1,498

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 336

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,200

SPN RSV 1191 1000 1222 1278 1416 1580 1758 1872 1979 2094 2134 2100 1998 1847 1987 1904 1474 1312 1071 975 1051 963 1018 920 62,520

TOTAL GEN 12725 12209 11987 11763 11602 11418 11240 11066 10959 10844 10804 10838 10940 11091 11012 11137 11567 12604 13351 13864 14300 14688 15023 15121 640,396

15-May-12

Tuesday



REVISED

TIME 1200 1230 1300 1330 1400 1430 1500 1530 1600 1630 1700 1730 1800 1830 1900 1930 2000 2030 2100 2130 2200 2230 2300 2330 Total

LOAD 15113 14821 14724 14922 15260 15487 15545 15525 15555 15518 15195 14649 14075 13750 13606 14363 14593 14581 14458 14230 13858 13761 13497 13203 644,530

EGATDC 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 30 1,440

CUFG 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 16 768

CUFK 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 38 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 41 1,926

JMJGU1 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,751

JMJGU2 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 689 32,751

JMJGU3 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 600 28,800

PKLGU3 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 13,392

PKLGU4 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 271 13,008

PKLGU5 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

PKLGU6 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 460 22,080

TBINU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

TBINU2 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

TBINU3 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

JMAHU1 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 699 33,113

PGPSU2(MFO) 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 66 3,168

PKLGU1(MFO) 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 279 12,234

CBPSBK1A 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 142 139 139 6,714

CBPSBK1B 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 142 142 142 142 139 139 139 139 139 142 142 142 139 139 142 139 139 6,714

KLPPGT13 219 219 218 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 205 199 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 219 10,190

PAKABK1A 100 100 100 100 102 106 109 107 110 107 103 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 101 100 103 100 100 4,865

PAKABK1B 100 100 100 100 102 106 109 107 110 107 103 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 101 100 102 100 100 4,864

PAKABK2A 100 100 100 100 102 106 109 107 110 107 103 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 101 100 102 100 100 4,864

PAKABK2B 100 100 100 100 102 106 109 107 110 107 103 100 100 100 100 100 103 103 103 100 100 102 100 100 4,863

PAKABK4A 105 105 105 105 105 109 112 111 114 110 106 105 105 105 105 105 106 106 106 105 105 105 105 105 5,075

PAKABK4B 105 105 105 105 105 109 112 111 114 110 106 105 105 105 105 105 106 106 106 105 105 105 105 105 5,075

PGLAGT12 358 315 304 329 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 322 280 268 360 360 360 360 360 351 360 360 360 15,471

PGPSBK3A 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560

PGPSBK3B 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 95 4,560

PLPSGT11 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,742

PLPSGT13 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 9,742

SGB3GT32 133 120 120 120 158 190 213 205 213 203 168 120 120 120 120 134 167 166 167 140 126 162 137 140 6,700

SGB3GT33(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 9,600

SGRIGT23 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 130 6,240

SKSPBK1 294 261 253 272 311 338 350 350 350 348 318 280 267 234 226 295 318 317 318 298 289 313 297 298 13,259

TJGSBK1A 351 314 302 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 322 275 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,182

TJGSBK1B 351 314 302 329 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 342 322 275 264 324 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 351 15,181

TJGSBK2A 340 300 288 315 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 326 308 261 249 309 347 347 347 345 334 347 343 344 14,674

YPKA 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 780 37,440

YPGS 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 192 9,216

PGLAGT11 358 314 304 329 360 360 360 360 360 360 360 339 322 280 268 360 360 360 360 360 351 360 360 360 11,046

TJGSBK2B 340 300 287 315 347 347 347 347 347 347 347 326 308 261 249 309 347 347 347 345 334 347 343 344 10,326

SGRIGT21(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 6,000

SGRIGT22(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 5,800

SGB3GT31(DFO) 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 200 0 0 5,400

PLPSGT12(DFO) 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 216 199 216 216 216 216 216 216 0 0 0 5,599

KLPPGT14(DFO) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 205 199 206 206 206 206 206 0 0 0 0 4,936

KLPPGT15(DFO) 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 206 205 199 206 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4,112

GLGRGT1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910

GLGRGT2 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 910

KLPPGT11 29 25 24 26 31 34 37 36 38 35 32 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 407

SRDGGT2(DFO) 70 70 70 70 70 70 71 70 71 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 912

KLPPGT12 18 17 16 17 19 20 21 21 22 21 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 229

PDPSGT1(DFO) 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 420

SRDGGT3(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

SRDGGT5(DFO) 0 0 0 0 0 70 70 70 70 70 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 350

HYDRO:

KNYR 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 2 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 3 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

KNYR 4 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4,800

TMGR 1 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 3,300

TMGR 2 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,850

TMGR 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

TMGR 4 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 84 2,850

PGAU 1 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 138 0 0 0 0 110 103 100 0 0 0 0 0 2,551

PGAU 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

PGAU 4 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 150 137 0 0 0 0 110 102 0 0 0 0 0 0 2,449

SYPS 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 4 0 0 100 100 100 100 100 0 0 0 0 2,104

SIHY 1 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 100 0 2,856

BSIA 1 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 70 45 10 10 10 30 40 45 25 10 10 10 10 10 1,500

KNRG 1 111 111 95 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 111 65 20 20 20 65 65 65 65 20 20 20 20 20 2,488

CEND 1 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 34 1,498

UPIA 1 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 336

LPIA 1 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 25 1,200

SPN RSV 1012 1304 1401 1203 974 1017 959 979 949 986 906 1086 1360 1585 1732 1075 939 951 924 1002 1068 949 1012 1003 62,520

TOTAL GEN 15029 14737 14640 14838 15176 15403 15461 15441 15471 15434 15111 14565 13991 13666 13519 14276 14506 14494 14371 14143 13771 13674 13410 13116 640,396




